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 ANSWERED ON 10.02.2023


INSTALLATION AND IMPACT OF BABY BERTHS


1082 Shri Muzibulla Khan:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) number of baby berths that have been installed in express trains, region-wise;

(b) impact assessment of introducing baby berths, if any; and

(c) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) To facilitate ease of travel for mothers travelling with their babies, two baby berths have been provided as attachment to two lower berths in a coach of Train No. 12229/30 Lucknow

Mail on trial basis.


(b) & (c) The impact of assessment of introducing baby berth has been studied by taking passenger feedback enroute for 02 months.

Passengers have appreciated the effort. However, raised the issue of problems of restricted

luggage space.

*****

